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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Assembly District 43

 293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  346 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  346 

 294 DARLENE MEALY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AVRONHAM E. LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  298 

Unrecorded  48 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Assembly District 55

 3,756 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,034 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,034 

 3,517 DARLENE MEALY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MARQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINE SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARPER II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEPALSHE MCGRUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KINSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMANI DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS HARVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 18 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA RIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRETTA SETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA KENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUYINDEEN OLAJIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 REGINALD BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Assembly District 55

 1 ROBERT RAMOS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZENOBIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,612 

Unrecorded  422 

Assembly District 56

 812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  880 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  880 

 747 DARLENE MEALY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENNY BASICO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GILFORD MONROSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 6 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNNE ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  782 

Unrecorded  98 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Assembly District 58

 1,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 94 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,728 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,728 

 1,576 DARLENE MEALY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAKY NZERIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE I. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CK PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAMALI RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,597 

Unrecorded  131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Total for Member of the City Council (41st Council District) - Kings County

 6,481 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 423 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,988 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,988 

 6,134 DARLENE MEALY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAKY NZERIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE I. BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA MARQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTINE SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE SEDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRONHAM E. LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY BASICO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARPER II (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CK PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAMALI RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEPALSHE MCGRUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KINSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GILFORD MONROSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IMANI DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS HARVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 26 ISIS MCINTOSH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA RIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (41st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:38:10PM

Total for Member of the City Council (41st Council District) - Kings County

 1 KENNY LEVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRETTA SETTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA KENNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNNE ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN LAMARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUYINDEEN OLAJIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OHENE CORNELIUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 REGINALD BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAMOS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZENOBIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,289 

Unrecorded  699 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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